The limit of indemnity shall be Rs 50 Crore (Rupees Fifty Crore). The ratio of Any   One 
Accident (AOA) to Aggregate One Year (AOY) shall be 1:1. 

Policy Details as on September 30, 2019:- 

a. Number of Directors - 6 (Six) 
b. Number of Employees – 221 (Two Hundred Twenty One) 
c. Total Paid Up Share Capital –  

Equity Share Capital - Rs. 16,95,99,30,920 comprising of 1,69,59,93,092 number of 

equity shares of Rs.10/- each. (Listed on BSE Limited and 
the National Stock Exchange of India) 

d. Total Number of Equity Shareholders – 519008